## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900625069

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Class Technology Corporation		05/19/2021	Corporation: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, National Association
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3914482	BIOMIM
Registration Number:	3914483	BIO-MINI
Registration Number:	6164981	CLEAR21
Registration Number:	3914484	DURABAND
Registration Number:	3952860	FIERRO
Registration Number:	4735096	OC
Registration Number:	3913809	OC ORTHOCLASSIC
Serial Number:	88112038	OC ORTHODONTICS
Registration Number:	4947910	ORTHO COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4155755	ORTHOVEND
Registration Number:	5571445	PITTS 21
Registration Number:	3914481	T1 TENBROOK
Registration Number:	3949362	TENBROOK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125802201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0173**

900633438

**Phone:** 3125805062

Email: Drogers@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Diona E. Rogers
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50051.209127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diona E. Rogers
SIGNATURE:	/Diona E. Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page1.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page2.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page3.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page4.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page5.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page6.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page7.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page8.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page9.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page10.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page11.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page12.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page13.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page14.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page15.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page16.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page17.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page18.tif source=FTB World Class Technology Trademark Security Agreement dated 5.19.2021(2)#page19.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement ("**Trademark Security Agreement**"), dated as of May 19, 2021, is made by and between World Class Technology Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("**Grantor**"), and Fifth Third Bank, National Association (the "**Secured Party**").

Grantor and Secured Party have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Credit Agreement").

Under the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Grantor and Secured Party therefore agree as follows:

- 1. **Grant of Security**. Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
- (a) the trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth in **Schedule 1** hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. **Recordation**. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Security Agreement upon Secured Party's request.

- 3. **Loan Documents.** This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the Trademark Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. **Execution in Counterparts**. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. **Successors and Assigns**. This Trademark Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. **Governing Law**. This Trademark Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[signature page to follow]

Grantor and Secured Party have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date set forth in the introductory paragraph.

SECURED PARTY

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NASHONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: David & Enghauser Title: Vice President

GRANTOR

WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION.

an Oregon corporation

By: \_\_\_

Print Name: Alan Kozlowski Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

Grantor and Secured Party have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date set forth in the introductory paragraph.

SECURED PARTY

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

GRANTOR

WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,

an Oregon corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: David L. Enghauser

Title: Vice President

By:
Print Name: Alan Kozlowski Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND LICENSES

See attached.

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

		FIERRO			DURABAND			CLEAR21			BIO-MINI			BIOMIM	Mark
010	Class	United States of America	010	Class	United States of America	010	Class	United States of America	010	Class	United States of America	010	Class	United States of America	Country
Orthodontic bands	Goods/Services	Registered	Orthodontic bands	Goods/Services	Registered	Orthodontic brackets	Goods/Services	Registered	Buccal tubes	Goods/Services	Registered	Buccal tubes	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
		07/07/2010 04/26/2011			07/07/2010 02/01/2011			02/27/2019 09/29/2020			07/07/2010 02/01/2011		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	07/07/2010 02/01/2011	Filing Date Reg. Date
		85/079,801 3952860			85/079,806 3914484			88/318,941 6164981			85/079,775 3914483			85/079,762 3914482	Serial No. Reg. No.
		0066876-00105:			0066876-00104:			0066876-00118:			0066876-00102:			0066876-00101:	Stoel Ref No.
				!			1			}		TRA	¦ DFM	IARK	

	orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		6	3	OC (Stylized)			3	OC (STYLIZED)	Mark
010	005	Class	Bahrain	010	005	Class	United States of America	010	005	Class	Russian Federation	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodo rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental Impression spoor braces, hemostats, spatt modules blockers langua orthodontic braces; ortho bands and elastic chain.	Bonding primers and ompression.	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions; orthodontic alginate for dental impressions		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental Impression spoons; dental instruments, namely, pliers, pincers, tweezers, drills, cutters, pliers Expansion tools for capturing and removing braces, hemostats, spatulas for mixing cement, orthodontic buccal tube guides, springs, ball-shaped hooks and stops, stops, elastic ligature on modules blockers language holders and expanders cheeks, holders for mirrors and holders for napkins; orthodontic appliances, devices; orthodontic braces; orthodontic machines and instruments; Orthodontic wire and the orthodontic elastomers, elastomeric articles, namely, rubber bands and elastic chain.	Bonding primers and dental; dental adhesives; denture materials for wax; impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY	Owner
pps, cutters, crimpers, brass, tongue blocks, cheeknes and instruments; orth	ves; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	pps, cutters, crimpers, br. ss, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		09/25/2014 05/12/2015	ncers, tweezers, drills, cual tube guides, springs, lers for mirrors and holde bodontic wire and the orth		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	03/02/2012 05/16/2013	Filing Date Reg. Date
acket holders and remov retractors and expanders lodontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for ma		IR-1069969 IR-1069969	acket holders and remov retractors and expanders lodontic wire and orthode	naterials; materials for ma		86/406,558 4735096	utters, pliers Expansion t ball-shaped hooks and si srs for napkins; orthodon odontic elastomers, elasi	al wax; orthodontic algina		2012706161 486953	Serial No. Reg. No.
ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:019	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	aking dental impressions;		0066876-00107:	ools for capturing and removing tops, stops, elastic ligature on tic appliances, devices; tomeric articles, namely, rubber	Materials dental wax; orthodontic alginate mass Impression for dental		0066876-00100:032	Stoel Ref No.

	orthoclassic	9	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	European Union	010	005	Class	Egypt	010	005	Class	China	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions: orthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; denorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
eps, cutters, crimpers, bras, tongue blocks, cheek as and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	eps, cutters, crimpers, bras, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	eps, cutters, crimpers, br. ss, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	Filing Date Reg. Date
acket holders and remov retractors and expanders lodontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for ma		IR-1069969 IR1069969	acket holders and remov retractors and expanders lodontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for ma		IR-1069969 IR-1069969	acket holders and remov retractors and expanders odontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for ma		IR-1069969 IR1069969	Serial No. Reg. No.
ars, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:022	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	aking dental impressions;		0066876-00100:021	ars, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:020	Stoel Ref No.
		1 1				1 1 1			TDA	¦ DFM.	A D K	

orthoclassic	(	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	9	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	Republic of Korea	010	005	Class	Morocco	010	005	Class	International Bureau (WIPO)	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions.	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; den orthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
eps, cutters, crimpers, brass, tongue blocks, cheek insert and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	pps, cutters, crimpers, brass, tongue blocks, cheek res and instruments; orth	ves; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	pps, cutters, crimpers, brass, tongue blocks, cheek res and instruments; orth	ves; dental impression m		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	Filing Date Reg. Date
acket holders and remover retractors and expanders odontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for ma		IR-1069969 IR1069969	acket holders and remover retractors and expanders odontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for m		IR-1069969 IR1069969	acket holders and remover retractors and expanders odontic wire and orthodo	naterials; materials for m		A0022987 IR-1069969	Serial No. Reg. No.
ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:024	ars, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:023	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:018	Stoel Ref No.

	orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	9	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	Turkey	010	005	Class	Switzerland	010	005	Class	Singapore	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodoruber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodoruber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental pu orthodontic alginate for dental impressions.	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; den orthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature fies, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
eps, cutters, crimpers, br es, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression n		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	eps, cutters, crimpers, br as, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression n		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	eps, cutters, crimpers, br es, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression n		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	Filing Date Reg. Date
acket holders and remover retractors and expander nodontic wire and orthodon	naterials; materials for m		IR-1069969 IR1069969	acket holders and remov retractors and expander rodontic wire and orthod	naterials; materials for m		IR-1069969 IR1069969	acket holders and remover retractors and expander odontic wire and orthodontic wire and ortho	naterials; materials for m		IR-1069969 IR1069969	Serial No. Reg. No.
ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:028	ars, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:027	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:026	Stoel Ref No.

orthoclassic	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)		orthoclassic	3	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Design)	Mark
Class 010	United States of America	010	005	Class	United Kingdom	010	005	Class	Ukraine	Country
Goods/Services  Dental instruments, n ball hooks and stops, instruments; orthodor	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer rorthodontic alginate f	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer rorthodontic alginate f	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Goods/Services  Dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, cheek retractors, mirrors; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impressions.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
racket holders and removed hodontic appliances; orthology, rubber bands and p	06/15/2010 02/01/2011	eps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheekines and instruments; orti	sives; dental impression r		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	peps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheek ines and instruments; orti	sives; dental impression r		01/26/2011 01/26/2011	Filing Date Reg. Date
vers, hemostats, cement nodontic brackets; orthod lastic chain	85/063,619 3913809	racket holders and removeretractors and expanded hodontic wire and orthod	materials; materials for m		IR-1069969 UK0091069969	racket holders and remover retractors and expander hodontic wire and orthod	materials; materials for m	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	IR-1069969 IR1069969	Serial No. Reg. No.
spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ontic machines and	0066876-00108:	ars, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; estruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00100:029	Stoel Ref No.

Mark Country Status Owner Filing Date Reg. Date	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Uzbekistan Registered WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY 01/26/2011 Design) 01/26/2011	Class Goods/Services	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions; or the occupance of t	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	OC ORTHOCLASSIC (and Vietnam Registered WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY 01/26/2011 Design) 01/26/2011	Class Goods/Services	ner materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; den ate for dental impressions.	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	OC ORTHOCLASSIC AND Canada Registered WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY 06/02/2014 DESIGN CORPORATION 11/10/2015		Class Goods/Services
Filing Date Reg. Date	·		urposes; dental adhesives; dental impress s.	its, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpe s and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cles; orthodontic machines and instruments				rposes; dental adhesives; den	urposes; dental adhesives; dental impress s. sts, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpe ts, and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cl ets; orthodontic machines and instruments	urposes; dental adhesives; dental impress s. s. ts, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpe s and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cles; orthodontic machines and instruments ets; orthodontic machines and instruments 16/02/2014	s. s. s. s. ts, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpe and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cles; orthodontic machines and instruments and instruments and instruments are considered to the constant of
Serial No. Reg. No.	IR-1069969 IR-1069969		ssion materials; materials for mak	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely	IR-1069969 IR1069969			tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions; erimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	ssion materials; materials for makers, bracket holders and remove cheek retractors and expanders, ts; orthodontic wire and orthodon 1,679,516 TMA919,931	ssion materials; materials for makers, bracket holders and remove cheek retractors and expanders, ts; orthodontic wire and orthodon 1,679,516 TMA919,931
Stoel Ref No.	0066876-00100:030		king dental impressions;	rs, hemostats, cement mirrors and bib holders; ntic elastomerics, namely	0066876-00100:031			king dental impressions;	king dental impressions; rs, hemostats, cement mirrors and bib holders; ntic elastomerics, namely,	king dental impressions; rs, hemostats, cement mirrors and bib holders; rtic elastomerics, namely, 0066876-00100:018	king dental impressions; rs, hemostats, cement mirrors and bib holders; tic elastomerics, namely 0066876-00100:018

			OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	China	010	005	Class	Canada	010	005	Class	Bahrain	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental porthodontic alginate for dental impression	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental porthodontic alginate for dental impression	Goods/Services	Pending	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental porthodontic alginate for dental impression	Goods/Services	Pending	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dent orthodontic alginate for dental impression		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions; orthodontic alginate for dental impression		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature fies, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dentorthodontic alginate for dental impression		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
eps, cutters, crimpers, brass, tongue blocks, cheek res and instruments; ortho	ives; dental impression m		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	eps, cutters, crimpers, bra ss, tongue blocks, cheek r nes and instruments; ortho	ives; dental impression m		03/11/2019	eps, cutters, crimpers, bra s, tongue blocks, cheek r res and instruments; orth	ives; dental impression m		03/11/2019	Filing Date Reg. Date
icket holders and remove etractors and expanders adontic wire and orthodor	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		IR-1463482 IR1463482	icket holders and remove etractors and expanders adontic wire and orthodor	aterials; materials for ma		1,950,841	cket holders and remove etractors and expanders odontic wire and orthodol	tal impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;			Serial No. Reg. No.
ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	king dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	king dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,	king dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	Stoel Ref No.
		1				;			TRA	; DEM	IARK	

			OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	Morocco	010	005	Class	International Bureau (WIPO)	010	005	Class	European Union	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
ceps, cutters, crimpers, ties, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; or	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	ceps, cutters, crimpers, ties, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; or	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	ceps, cutters, crimpers, ties, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; or	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	Filing Date Reg. Date
rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR-1463482	rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		A0084080 IR-1463482	rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	Serial No. Reg. No.
overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; sontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; tonfic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; tontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	Stoel Ref No.

			OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	Singapore	010	005	Class	Russian Federation	010	005	Class	Republic of Korea	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodo rubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodo rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
peps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; or	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	peps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; ort	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	peps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheelines and instruments; ort	sives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	Filing Date Reg. Date
rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	rracket holders and remo k retractors and expande thodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	Serial No. Reg. No.
overs, hemostats, cement ors, mirrors and bib holders; ontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; tonfic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; dontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	Stoel Ref No.

			OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)				OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)	Mark
010	005	Class	Ukraine	010	005	Class	Turkey	010	005	Class	Switzerland	Country
Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodorubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Goods/Services	Registered	Status
Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain.	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dorthodontic alginate for dental impression.		WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Owner
eps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheelnes and instruments; ort	ives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	eps, cutters, crimpers, bes, tongue blocks, cheelnes and instruments; ort	ives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	eps, cutters, crimpers, b ss, tongue blocks, cheel nes and instruments; ort	ives; dental impression		03/11/2019 03/11/2019	Filing Date Reg. Date
rracket holders and remo retractors and expande hodontic wire and orthoo	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	rracket holders and remo retractors and expande hodontic wire and orthoo	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	rracket holders and remo < retractors and expande hodontic wire and orthoc	materials; materials for n		IR-1463482 IR1463482	Serial No. Reg. No.
overs, hemostats, cement ars, mirrors and bib holders; tontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement ars, mirrors and bib holders; tontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	overs, hemostats, cement rs, mirrors and bib holders; dontic elastomerics, namely,	ental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions;		0066876-00117:	Stoel Ref No.

Class 010		OC ORTHODONTICS (and Uzbekistan Design)	Class	005	
Goods/Services  Dental impression tra	orthodontic machines	Pending	Goods/Services	Bonding and primer in orthodontic alginate f	Dental impression tra spatulas, buccal tube
s, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ti	s and instruments; orthodontic wire and on	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		materials for dental purposes; dental adhe. or dental impression	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders;
ceps, cutters, crimpers, b	thodontic elastomerics, n	03/11/2019		sives; dental impression	ceps, cutters, crimpers, bies, tongue blocks, cheek
racket holders and remov	amely, rubber bands and			materials; materials for m.	ers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement e blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; nstruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely
ers, hemostats, cement	plastic chain	0066876-00117:		aking dental impressions;	/ers, hemostats, cement s, mirrors and bib holders;
<b>35</b>	aparaias, parcei rapas, anilitas pai libera alla alphinista di libera alla più libradia, prilippolito pigonora,	orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely, rubber bands and plastic chain	THODONTICS (and Uzbekistan	THODONTICS (and Uzbekistan	THODONTICS (and Uzbekistan  Class  005

Mark	Country	Status	Owner	Filing Date Reg. Date	Serial No. Reg. No.	Stoel Ref No.
OC ORTHODONTICS (and Design)	Vietnam	Registered	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	03/11/2019 03/11/2019	IR-1463482 IR1463482	0066876-00117:
	Class	Goods/Services				
	005	Bonding and primer orthodontic alginate	Bonding and primer materials for dental purposes; dental adhesives; dental impression materials; materials for making dental impressions; orthodontic alginate for dental impression.	ives; dental impression n	naterials; materials for m	naking dental impressions;
	010	Dental impression trays; dental spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, orthodontic appliances; orthodo rubber bands and plastic chain.	Dental impression trays; dental instruments, namely, pliers, forceps, cutters, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement spatulas, buccal tubes, springs, ball hooks and stops, ligature ties, tongue blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; orthodontic appliances; orthodontic brackets; orthodontic machines and instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely rubber bands and plastic chain.	eps, cutters, crimpers, br ss, tongue blocks, cheek nes and instruments; orth	acket holders and remo retractors and expander nodontic wire and orthod	lers, crimpers, bracket holders and removers, hemostats, cement use blocks, cheek retractors and expanders, mirrors and bib holders; instruments; orthodontic wire and orthodontic elastomerics, namely,
ORTHO COUNTRY	United States of America	Registered	ORTHO COUNTRY LLC	05/29/2015 04/26/2016	86/646,071 4,947,910	0066876-00100:003
	Class	Goods/Services				
	044	Orthodontic services	ř			
ORTHOVEND	United States of America	Registered	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	08/03/2011 06/05/2012	85/388,516 4,155,755	0066876-00100:009
	Class	Goods/Services				
	035	Vending machine services	rvices.			
PITTS 21	United States of America	Registered	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	03/15/2017 09/25/2018	87/372,806 5571445	0066876-00100:001
	Class	Goods/Services				
	010	) - :				

Mark	Country	Status	Owner	Filing Date Reg. Date	Serial No. Reg. No.	Stoel Ref No.
T1 TENBROOK (and Design)	United States of America	Registered	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	07/07/2010 02/01/2011	85/079,395 3914481	0066876-00113:
	Class	Goods/Services				
	010	Orthodontic brackets	Orthodontic brackets, buccal tubes, orthodontic wire, orthodontic machi	tic machines and instruments	ents	
TENBROOK	United States of	Registered	WORLD CLASS TECHNOLOGY	07/07/2010	85/079,434	0066876-00114:
			CINCIN	04/ -0/2011	0070004	
	Class	Goods/Services				
	2					

Page 14

RECORDED: 06/22/2021

REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0193